Dube & Dowdy

Attorneys, PC

Christopher N. Dube

Dalton D. Dowd
Y November 4, 2024

Via Email madvideos@gmail.com

Lakeland, Florida 33815

RE: Response to your Open Records Request
City of Wrens

Dear Mr. Blume:

The City of Wrens is in receipt of your Open Records Request received via email on October 31,
2024 and modified on November 1, 2024. Attached to this email you will find the following
documents as maintained by the City of Wrens:

(1) Email dated October 28, 2024 containing the resignation of Lt. Scott Usry effective
November 9, 2024.

(2) Resignation letter from Lt. P.J. Hambrick dated October 29, 2024 effective November 4,
2024.

(3) Resignation letter from Officer Travis Braswell dated October 31, 2024 effective November
4,2024.

The City is waiving any administrative costs incurred in processing your request.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

City Attorney
City of Wrens
Cc: Arty Thrift, City Manager

Post Office Box 367 « Wrens, Georgia 30833 « Office 706.547.4090 < Fax: 706.547.0502



Arty Thrift

From: Arty Thrift

Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 8:01 AM
To: Scott Usry :

Subject: RE: Resignation

Thahks Scoft,

We appraciate your setvice here also. We will accept your resignation as of November 9, 2024,

Thanks,

Arty Thrift | City Manager | City of Wrens

401 £ Broad St| PO Box 125 | Wrens, GA 30833
706-547-3000 office | 706-699-1272 cell
706-547-3002 fax | athrift@cityofwrens.com

Confidentiality Statement: This message and any documents accompanying this transmission may contain information
that is priviledged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the indlvidual or entity to which. it is addressed, If
the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsibie for delivering the message to
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use of, disclosure, distribution, copying or reliance on the
contents of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us
immediately by telephone or by return e-mail, and delete/destroy the message and any accompanying

documents, Distribution and publication of this message and any accompanying documents {s governed by 0.C.G.A 50-
18-70 et seq, and is otherwise prohibited. Thank you.

From: Scott Usry <SUsryWPD@outlook.com>
Sent: Monday, October 28, 2024 6:28 PM
To: Arty Thrift <athrift@cityofwrens.com>
Subject: Resignation

Arty,

Please accept this as my letter of resignation from the Wrens Police Department effective
Novembetr 9, 2024. It has been a pleasure to work for the City of Wrens and | wish the City the
best as we both move forward. Thank you .

Lieutenant Scott Usry
Wrens Police Department
706-533-3156 (Cellular)
706-547-3232 (Office)

706-547-3002 (Fax)




Confidentiality Statement: This message and any documents accompanying this transmission may contain
information that is privileged and confidential, It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it
is addressed, If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for
delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use of, disclosure, distribution,
copying or reliance on the contents of this communication is strictly prohibited, If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone or by return e-mail, and delete/destroy the
message and any accompanying documents, Distribution and publication of this message and any accompanying
documents is governed by 0.C.G.A 50-18-70 el seq. and is otherwise prohibited, Thank you.
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Dear Mr, Arty Thrift and staff of the City of Wrens, O X /

Please accept this as my formal letter of resignation as a Part-
Time Lieutenant with the City of Wrens Police Department. This
will be effective Monday, November 4, 2024, After much
consideration, I have decided to focus my attention on my full-
time job and family. As you are all aware, my mother and sister
were involved in a serious accident on October 6, 2024, that has
changed our lives forever, 1 feel it is time for me to take a step
back and spend more time with my family.

[ truly enjoyed my time with the City of Wrens and have had the
opportunity to work alongside some great folks. I feel during my

time with the city, I have made a positive impact and developed :
bonds with the community and staff that will be forever

tecognized. [ wish nothing but the best for the City of Wrens

Staff and the community. Please let me know if there is anything

I can ever do to assist you guys in the future.

Sincerely,

PJ Hambrick
October 28, 2024
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Thursday, October 31, 2024

City of Wrens Police Departinent
401 Broad Strost
Wrens, Ga 30833

Greetings My, Arty Smith,

Due to the recent changes and the uncertalnty of the direstion of the ageney I have deolded to resign from
my position as a full time Polios Officer for the City of Wrens, My final day wiil be Monday, Novetber
45, 2024,

1 bave enjoyed the past two months working here and | wish you afl the best, T have decided to accept and
opportunity and return to my former agenoy as a Deputy Sherlff, 1 understane that this Is short notice, but
I feel ns If this i In the best interest of myself and my family. If there Is anything I can do to make the
prooess easter, please let me know,

i,

Travis Braswoll




